

Head Office, East Gate J N Stadium, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003

No. SAI/Pers/2074/2022

Dated:15.12.2022

Office Order No.

DG SAI is pleased to extend the contract of the following Young Professional (Legal) for a period of 06 months with annual increment @ 7% on completion of their respective third year of service in SAI

S.No	Name	Period of Contract	Extension up	Place of Posting	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	
1.	Ms Lincy P Lalu	02.12.2019-01.12.2022	01.05.2023	Personnel Division, SAI Head Office	
2.	Ms Pratibha Sharma	05.12.2019-04.12.2022	04.05.2023	Equipment Support, SAI Head Office	
3.	Sh Rahul Manmar	09.12.2019-08.12.2022	08.05.2023	Coaching Division, SAI Head Office	* 1
4.	Sh Munish Nagar	16.12.2019-15.12.2022	15.05.2023	SP-CDN, MYAS	
The	e other terms & co	onditions of the contract w	ill remain same	<b>).</b>	
Thi	s is issued with th	ne approval of Competent	Authority.	A.	5/12/200
				(C. Dhandapani)	)

(C. Dhandapani) Deputy Director(Pers.-Cg. & Rectt.)

To,

## All Concerned

Copy to,

i. Heads of Institutions/ Regional Centres

ii. All Divisional Heads of SAI Head Office/Stadia Administrators

iii. Under Secretary, SP-CDN, MYAS

iv. DDO HO

SO to DG SAI v.

SO to Secretary SAI vi.